

QUIT CLAIM DEED IN TRUST

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that the GRANTOR(S),

WLADYSLAW KOWALCZYK & **WLADYSLAWA KOWALCZYK**

married to each other

of the County of Cook

and the State of ILLINOIS for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable

considerations in hand paid,

CONVEY AND QUIT CLAIM

Doc# 2412911018 Fee \$88.00 ILRHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE:\$1.00 CEDRIC GILES

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

DATE: 5/8/2024 11:31 AM

PAGE: 1 OF 4

(Reserved for Recorders Use Only)

unto the MAP QUETTE BANK, an Illinois Banking Association, whose address is 9533 W. 143rd Street, Orland Park, Il'ino s 60462, as Trustee under the provisions of a Trust Agreement dated the 15th and known as Trust Number 31302 the following described Real Estate in 2024 the County of Cook and State of Illinois, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

Property Address: 6905 West Pershing Fload, Stickney, Illinois 60402

Permanent Index No: 19-06-102-011-0000 (no 19-06-102-012-0000

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the premises with the apparamenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth. See reverse side for terms and powers of trustee. And the said grantor(s) hereby expressly waive and release any and all r ght or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homeste ade from sale on execution or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor aforesaid has hereunto s a hand and seal this 15th day of APRL, 2024.

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County in the State aforesaid do hereby certify that Wladyslaw Kowalczyk and Władysława Kowalczyk, married to each other personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Dated: APRIL 15, 2024

Send Tax Bills to:

Władysław & Władysława Kowalczyk

1 Martin Court, Illinois 60439

Notary Public

TERESA K PAZDZIORA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 5/10/2025

Lemont

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 08-May-2024 COUNTY: 0.00 ILLINOIS: 0.00 TOTAL -0.00

19-06-102-011-0000

120240501693484 | 0-402-807-088

VILLAGE OF STICKNEY TRANSACTION EXEMPT FROM REAL

ACCORDING TO ESTATE TRANSFER JA PARAGRAPH-

DATED THIS

2412911018 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof, to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or futuro, and upon any terms and period of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to rentals, to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof, and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed contracted to be sold, leased or mortgage by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchast money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said premises or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or partileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of delivery thereof the trust created by this indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect; (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this indeplaye and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that a successor or successors in trust, that such successor to successors in trust have been properly appointed and fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, power, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of coll persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or of cridisposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary here inder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid. If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Register of Titles is hereby directed not to register for note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust" or "upon condition" or "with limitations", or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute" cruch case made and provided.

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:

Marquette Bank/Trust Dept 9533 W. 143rd Street Orland Park, IL 60462

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

Zbigniew S. Kois, P.C.

10135 S. Roberts Rd., Suite 210

Palos Hills, Illiinois 60465



2412911018 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 3 and 4 in Block 2 in Oak Park Avenue Subdivision, being a Subdivision of the following Elocks and parts of Blocks in B.F. Shetwell's Subdivision of the East ½ of the Northwest ¼ of Section 6, Township 38 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, to wit: Block 1 (except the Northeast ¼ thereof) Blocks 2, 4, 5 and 6 (except the Northwest ¼ and except the South 156 feet of the East 152 feet thereof) Block 7, (except the North ½ and except the North 30 feet of that part of the South ½ thereof lying East of the East line of alley) Blocks 8, 9 and the North 249.19/100ths feet of the West ½ of Block 10 and all of Block 11, in Cook County, Illinois

Commonly Known as: 6905 West Pershing Road, Stickney, Illinois 60402

Permanent Index No.: 19-06-102-011-0000 and 19-06-102-012-0000

2412911018 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated April 15, 2024

Signature Whool ysto Though Grantor or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said affiant this 15th day of April 2024

Notary Public _

OFFICIAL SEAL TERESA K PAZDZIORA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 5/10/2025

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated April 15, 2024

Signature Wlady Lewe Kowelezy (Grantor or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said affiant this 15th day of April-2024

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
TERESA K PAZDZIORA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 5/10/2025

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of the grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)